

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2014-0315 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Passed Finally

File created: 4/8/2014 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 4/8/2014

Enactment date: 4/8/2014 Enactment #: 206

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend the American Cancer Society's Greater Pittsburgh Unit for the determination to fight and find cures for all those who are dealing with cancer and we encourage all citizens of Pittsburgh to join

a Relay for Life event; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Tuesday,

April 8, 2014, to be "Relay for Life Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

**Sponsors:** Theresa Kail-Smith, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MRS. KAIL-SMITH

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2014-0315.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/8/2014	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass